
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD
PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna * 801505
P h o n e - 0612-2252553, 22525 42, 225 L622, F ax-2250325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

Bt,f ffiAqrqe-ar
PDP/PUR/CFF/5834 Dt.22.01.2022

44 ft"f e :r"fr * dt{ra 6aTtzrdeh axT €-{m ;"re-+<{?d" qrff t fav 3rqE?lfi q,.* ara fr sl.qffi t frT *,d*d

cdl .s,T 
yrTffi"*fr M'aryi t $qE-( c.Fdm 3rr-fi"Rfr' Br gl& t r lrat mr fr-"fllrl H*d-r-dr qTs.T * *rm. ar e-fr*dT t I

srilq a't*eram-ff"+t t rrozizo22. 5:00 qn+r qt q r+r$ w6*& r,e, Si{qq fAw",h a+ vrqa f*qT cr wi;ET 3. ffiq .rr

€q-6-cwq'S "ruio:i:022 mteqry&qffqxrqzdl+ra&fA\'!r€am" ft-srrIt :fiq*r tzt{)z'2022 itfr""sT{:fl{J-s-f,Tqist
d""s*-tt st 6HTt :c't-fld mrqi-crcr fr r:,otl Ar\,1 q{ :;r 3rTr1ffis"brt sr 3qP{R t'i u1*fl'sr'fl-f t il} e term-qr fi"

$" at"rrr& cfrfrlts a)iqtr?rd rtar ga €q*e d.

cidrdTaT *-atf, 3rffr*,;pnu.i:!RGGN1;\,r:,.ir()ivr qr 12 /l)2/'2,::: mT rrql-ra tr d-$ € $qET -2.i-)1 q-$ t
fri1 a,dg gq frfq:ra qrffq €dic qr yl.ffi ft €"ftR st ffi sfrT *-{ eq-& ti
l, . €-sBf, 3rqffift?tat q-dnr Jqfl at +;rr S m:r 26 03i202) am- ril;q 61"t Jfu 3;fr 3ne{ fu( mr fr-l*{er *"

aEHT{ 3ik {s-ftd $rter * ftrm{-a ffi r[q'r"* aEw ]q:" il q{ era?fr ft 3iT1ffi sl;fi rtrfrt
I qt e-f,:;{ crl.^c *"%d-sr 6.qa ffirr *'rfisfl{ cd J-{d Sr srq-rfrt w Q{cffi *"safr SmfAffi ilja""cq :rr.fffi"-+"atst *"

6H :fq $r& a*drur s-€drfr'fl il *.sffd{ era &;qT;T(rrTI

s . GBil-fr?tst mt sr+arq d 3fi{ar ;{M. qa }lt{ M ii*'m{ur r-sqr;n-r f*"*{q-q-$il strn. t€r a& qr* rn
qrfr qr !r+?rci {Tw-ft dlq qq tiljtGr s;'r fazlT Gr(rerl mqe;it tqB qtt ftt q} Bqts s.r * 3rlqn S $Jaa frrqT

mai ilft!-. 3rS & gc v-+afta a-{ w mr a{iTarr 6}

4. fiqlqn3lq-t (rm-FIFt B&q" qr sr.€fr"m we sr ^uMri *"urq .rat *. ma :r"*qt $d};hr* *. (kr;{ fh€r efr

erffi c)drdTaT st stt s-RU-r d.f,Kr fr-ar a-fr"t 3{8q. 3rqffi-*.at q} ltttqi a;-41 f;ftq1Fq arfl ry ErqRT HE
grfrRSfu-qT Grs-ff

Lr dlfrflET: lfl-efqTd" qw q 1 o%

lz El*qrm: $rlfe}f, ET{T q.I rLr.,

TTETB qfr !-f,r El-SrdTdT cffi-f,-qrfl *"frr'il- :r€a 6Tdr t, dI frqlrqril 1 tr{ t lnqq qr q}E F"rrT

(ril"2 s"r uai ffi il{Te dr& st ffi{-{ *-r a..*-ar i-t

5 6rrt ryrrara fir ed Hra-rfi fi wFa-*- re ffi * afi.x :sz 3it{ erl'fr"+" €cqrrm qr ilt-l q}s :sl; qfieru"

firci& w-a Ati w +-: ffi *' &fi-d{ A-ff qrFu

6 fifrrnE fl{ srqffi, m-a :n 
"vffi, 

qr sntt-qra ftfr*tii :itq qrd #t $"c a-& 6l's * rrrur& fr ;atfufr arlra ;it{
- .. ..aY .., --a-3flqr.rf,dlqrl::ffic-dma-rfr{s"frqdwrfumxgrkdroartt ;}fe}Tsft{d"ryrdraqTQ-flst{t{sr,tqi

-1f;-"i * Fif*a fui * alp f*-or;K,"lTl ffi'rq S. qf ra-$ ffil;^+-e s@ * artqrr S a* aq,{ fi,qr
AIUTIT

1 . frqlaAG-dr ffi mrur oarc' fufr rn safr r€drdi st Jrr-ff-mrr orfr m"r 3{BfrTT glfkd rts-at t t frS eft B-drd

* Jmr& ri sritr frtqrm, difrq-ffq a"r-q-{.q rHr neft 6ra-ffi ffi?rf,i }t{ t ftq'rear mtl5am rfumry

ft]** 6lrn dqft shq qn, ar* fl-e fuS-efr ua *t aqd"* ffi mq et* qr qftrea" c$na sr& R"frT Ets fiT?T

qge3rBffisa*;r6iraqaB"-<r;Tsal 
fr,ffii// /

I ./-'
t"irqt{ ft*erc;



VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD
PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505
Phone - 06L2-2252553, 2252542, 225L622, Fax-225O325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP/PUR/CFF/5834

Sealed offers are invited
materials required for our
Details of items can be seen

Detailed Tender Notice

from registered suppliers, manufacturers only
Cattle Feed Plant, Jagdeopath, Patna during

in the enclosed format.

Dt.22.01.2022

for the supply of raw
the period for 44 days.

Offer may be submitted to the undersigned on or before 1110212022 , 5:00 pm in a sealed cover
superscribed clearly with "Offer for cattle feed raw materials due on 1210212022". Offer will be opened
on 1210212022 (excluding Sunday & Holiday) at our above office at l2:00AM in presence of the
suppliers who have offered rates or their representatives who may choose to be present
Bidders may submit the bid on email id- vpmu.pur@smail.com on 1210212022 between 11;00am to
12.00am noon only at this fixed time slot to the committee of officials.
1(a) The rates quoted by concerned suppliers shall be valid at least"up to 2610312022 and they will

have to supply the material at the quoted rate as per ordered specification and as per the
delivery schedule stipulated in the purchase order.

1. Rates shall be quoted on gross weight basis as per enclosed format. All statutory liability of
taxes duties shall be of the suppliers and shall be borne by them within the rate offered.

2. The tenderers must indicate their GST, PAN and gst registration nos in the offer failing which
the offer of the party will be summarily rejected. Applicable taxes (if any) must be specifically
indicated in the offer even if the net offered rate is tax paid.

VPMU at its sole discrection the order quantity to more than one supplier without assigning
any reason to any of the successful bidder during issuance of order after discussion with
relevant eligible suppliers. The splitting of the tender/Purchase quantity will be made on the
following manner;

L I bider ;70o/o of the ordered quantity
L 2 bidder ;30o/o of the ordered quantity

However if the L I bidder quoted the rate for restricted quantity, then VPMU may distribute
the rest quantity to L 2 or L 3 bidder based on Ll rate.

Our payment terms shall be 75oh within 10 days of receipt of materials and on physical
verification and balance 25o/o on receipt of test report within 45 days.

VPMU reserves the right to purchase the materials at the risk cost and responsibility of the
supplier in case of non-supplies, short supplies, or not confirming to the ordered specifications
and terms. All expenses including payment in risk purchase shall be adjusted against, shall be
recovered from the pending bills of the supplier. Alternatively, it shall be recovered from them
through legal action also.

VPMU reserve the right to reject any or all the offers without assigning any reason thereof.
Mariaging Director, VPMU shall be the Arbitrator in case of any disputes. For all legal matters
and disputes Patna Court shall be our jurisdiction. Any money found recoverable shall be
recovered under the Public Demand Recovery Act without prejudice to any other mode of
recovery.

3.

4.

Managing Director.



AK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif' Patna - 801505

TENDER DOCUMENT Gfdrdr srd)

TENDER INVITATION

FoRSUPPLYoFRAWMATERIALSFoRCATTLEFEEDPLANT

G'jfr. }!, a fr. *a ara ot sffi eg BBET sndqq)

Single Stage - Single Part Bid

G"- q"sr -frdEET efllT ffi)

TenderNo.VPMU(Bfuad@T):VPMU:PUR:CFFTENDER:5834Dated22,oL'2o22

lmportant dates: (aE-dryf frET)

publicationofTenderNotice(frfr-iltId4rflqorera):25'0L'2O22

Receipt of completed tender (q"f Bfr-<T of qfq):

Nameof Tenderer CftEToEf qtr a'rfl):

Address (qar ) :

Tel,/ Mob.no' (tfilordrorf,a ao):

EmailAddress (€ fra qat) :

Tender Document Fee: Rs' Nil (BfAil urr'r 11rc B--a)-

All rights reserved. This material is confidential and proprietary of VAIsHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH

UTPADAK SAHAKRI sANGH LTD and no part of this material should be reproduced' published in any

form by any means, electronic or mechanical including photocopy or anY information storage of

retrieval system nor should the material be disclosed to third parties without the written

authorization of VPMU'



terro qr@g-{ guE Jilrno sr6r$ dq fr0, rrerrr

FtsqW &€, EE@e€E rreTT

dffi I E@qr6d EblGiler

r frfreroaf r\ zraft Er{eil, qq-ri, erd u.i rtfirffiera Efi ffi zore o1 sr}ar
+t Brfr t, zraft enqezro BrdrcnT-fr qr lrarFm q-{drilq urgd Enze d frs-d
frs 6) srufiorz ft-qr q-r roar B r

z Bfuer fis sro r qft-+r arr *or qr r{eh-dT t ul 6flt 6T-qfd-q fr E.rft-?
zfilq rda ereri-erq qail E-qT GT T{qr-dr B r fu'd@ n lrw Bftqrsii o)
sl-rfiorz .n-r EqT G.rurlr I

3. sr.D w qft+z arcr a].sT arqr frfi<l Fdrt oTqff,q d RqTkd flB q r{a-{ qz
qr ss$ !6& q"ga, E?r+1 ffi Bfor+af of effi r

+. qE ftfr<T ?ffi ot frfi zb] 3ril.hrTQl sled ftnqr urar B, C Bfa<T sror&
6rd kq?T ol 3?fi frsriEd r{a{e qz ffi urrruft r

s trffi apr sifu-a gord rt Ed E+-fld Tfr o.a .\ aarfi-q Eqs fr 6]-dr
af?u r dd' .1q,- B srfl-il Rfro ildrilq ji {6 qdfttd a A, ffi fu
srcrtr$u qMsfr dLft jt ai,ir B r

o. srqfr qrl-dr zeffta oai A fru, Bfu'a-<ror o] Bfa<T qriTr}q ;t RtrE t
srgiflra slrrdr E-rq-{s d qzr zrrar e}an r

z. Bfua c.dra-q + ks aro uq" zidfEm i-qrsil ftt 3rgoqdr" z<nfra 6-$ +
fru, tsfro<rar C srrrfr frs d sier d oq ii rlTsq <rfliq ffirftn-&era,
ft-drfld qYjrT f,.qrfa) Hin ar+ il{e wgd +-{dr, qrqd r<eia zn-Tar 3rqrdT
?rafr or rrfreToT o-ral olor r ilsT fu Bfu<r {rdrild d BHrr ts r

a " ffi aft fr.ft-fl<rdT anr e-q EoTd "teno qrdfugr gaer s.qrqo lr6.nrs dq
fuo, seET" C fis d qffeToT, {a.rf,d, go uti ?x}'de-dl + 3!-{id fis el
srgiu fudd tr"'fq fr qerTft-d 6-r} .nr ot* fr qqrz{ ftRr-ii srfirBqa uq
tse-fl + n-ca orqfr !-B-sr enB-a 6), fr6 C ug +-z rarar t r

s. qfieTlT {@rcffi gr+r d 3qd.T s]ilq fr-s a+r srgaiu g€.8T" Efi ffipr r}
?ftifErd qaar ftfuo<rar sl N srq qfu u) :rRr+1ft-o dtr qu H !'B-sl
d ?ftiflrrd dfr 6i, C afr fr Brr'oft dq d.E fu Efr Bfrfl<rdrsri o) srg"iu
gr{6ru ot z1+ai d-ff fr w& t r

r o fis q-fieroT, {@rcrd, gildr t'E ql.,-qrdl ji zrgrqnT eg fis q.@iztrdT ?Tfufa
sl-qi fuA-6 n ftE?fr ffi Bfi-<l<rar d silot ffs A zioisr fr zqffi-o-zrr diiT
er6& B r zq$an,s d Fu Rfu<r<rar ebt qftfu-qr ftrftild fr ehft r

r r ft;2fi frfrqr<rar aro srq-fr d-s d zititr it rzqn B-ur arqr ot$ aft zq$-f,{"7
c] ffi sgiu d u-qrs ji afr t, fis {e.r6-d zrhft ara frqru 4S fu-ql
tr,TtIJIT I

rztend qrchg, goer s.q're6 zramrE ziq fr0, qrar frmft fr frs o) r$-orz er
srrfiorE 6$ 3i-{ fr"s !-b-qr o} re or} or srRr+rz qd}rd za-ar t r ert
d-s Ei fr-dr znti 6rz!T q.rs srg-ou H A $ fr;zfr afi zr+rq u.i Efr"<rsrdl
oi ot$ ffi ilfr-.q osa End fuar ?q fu-qT dr w+an B r

r s teno lrdfrgr .gder _JilrftE traor$ riq fdo, sdaT ErtT sa BftflErdT zbl

srgdu qilcl uDtflT B_s-cnr uerrd BsrfEd a1.@i6d silr sl"-irdr ardis} +
3rg?TR q-dd-fl 6} Ed Bft-<rcrm 3rgder 6} ?idrdalr 6.r fi 6ri d fru
zioft{r-d d r



VNISITNT PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD

801505
PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancrng Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif' Patna -
Unit:Cat@

t. The Bidder ls expected to examine all instructions, forms, terms, and specifications in the Bidding

Documents,FailuretofurnishallinformationorauthenticdocumentationrequiredbytheBidding
Document may result in rejection of the Bid'

2. Tender Bid can be sent by post/ courier or submitted by hand at our office by time as specified in

tender notice. Tenders received Iate will be rejected

3 For bids submitted by post or Courier, it iS the bidder,s responsibility

on or before the scheduled time and date'

4 ln case tender opening date is declared a Holiday, bids shall be opened on next working day at the

same time sPecified in tender'

5" The unit rates and the prices shall be

otherwise specified in Bidding/ Tender

(lcB)"

6. To establish their eligibility, Bidders shall complete the eligibility criteria specified / requested in

the Bid/ Tender document.

To establish the conformity of the Goods and related Services to the Bidding Document, the

Bidder shall furnish as part of its Bid, the documentary evidence (specifications, designs and

drawings and others), supply samples where asked for, demonstrate trials or carry out tests as

specified in Bidding /tender document'

Any atternpt by a Bidder to influence the Procuring Entity "Vishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak

sahakarisanghLtd.(vPMU)"intheexamination,evaluation,comparison'andpostqualification
of the Bids or contract award decisions may result in the rejection of its Bid, in addition to the

legal action which may be taken by the Procuring Entity under the Act and the Rules'

lnformation relating to the examination, evaluation, comparison, and post- qualification of the

Bids, and recommendation of contract award, shall not be disclosed to Bidders or any other

person not officially concerned with such process until information on Contract award is

communicated to all Bidders.

10. To assist in the examination, evaluation, comparison, and qualification of the Bids, the Bid

evaluation committee may, at its discretion, ask any Bidder for a clarification regarding its Bid

The committee,S request for clarification and the response of the Bidder shalI be in writing,

11. Any clariflcation submitted by a Bidder with regard to his Bid that is not in response to a request

by the Bid evaluation committee shall not be considered'

12. VPMU reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the Bidding process and reiect

all Bids at any time prior to Contract award without assigning any reasons thereof and without

thereby incurring any liability to the Bidders'

13" VPMU shall award the contract to the Bidder whose offer has been determined to be the lowest

in accordance with the evaluation criteria set out in Evaluation and Qualification Criteria and if the

Bidder has been determined to be qualified to perform the contract satisfactorily'

that bid reaches our office

quoted by the Bidder entirely in lndian Rupees unless

document in case of lnternational Competitive Bidding

7.

8.

9.



tena rtrfrrgr gdq rffr<6 s66r$ dq fu0, rreTT
qts{ AdfiHur ls$. Ecrnr$er$m. tra[

mqr!@@

iena uretrga gasr J.qT(6 zrcori ziq {}o r ziq .i; tr"ftad :naffi:fr , B-alarsil z} uq sne11

nry cnllE qar d fir oiaar ,ro q{artr;r iirl,fr p & F, ,, Ad , qft-q64, anr riE a+ft sd
aEffiro d n ffi6 26.03.2022 ,ro d .rdlld6 d fa! od ara o1 sffi tq uozr ets
zfl-ffir fifrer sr+iB'a o1 wa1 t r

3[4Qqm ql] EI{T o-"? ara of frRrqn or h-or"r 3rgtr"Gt6- it daTT aRtT / 3tcl?qc5dT or fuq?"7
srgd-r4.F - i fr TIfid-C }r

ftrqd fail (rflri-"r Fr{rS }-.trar&, zJ sl:ad}s fid ,ir tl6a E www.patnadairy.org ?i E4i6
i1.o2.2azz d zieq s.oo qi ao srsa-Js Enzrr w rr+ar Br

frfdrfld rrr+rEa gF{ ddt slrz +rt gu fAft-il q-{drilf, Eaio r 1.o2.2ozz 6 zieql s.oo qi sT
:-s-$ s-f,& zfi-dii{ FETq-T 1iTil+i zle o!" i "q?J 3{rd" ?i"r, d f}u 6z? ana *-i :ffi }g
qfirs E.i B-qa ffir :iB-a a), d fuqfirftna q-- q{ etm- u-r rro-ar t r

qar : ?ena qlufdgr gaE JtrE-6 tH-F6.rff de fr0,
qts{ +frAqrr as$ oftq}w,
EdqrSQr$s,
rtclT * 801505
{I}Irq - 0612-2252542, 2252553
S.+f, vpmu.pur@gmail.com

zfl-dq< qts r lrrfls Eai6 t2.o2.2ozz(2fu'orz uq ercrorer o] dr.ru) 6a.t ilqfdq fr WiE-d
r t.oo oi snqftffi o-r s+d !-frjlfaT ail en-h-d +dT qrdi E, d e-e-+r zaH wrroftr

slln dts 6T rl@16-a Bfi-<T (rfld-"r d fieiltra arf,{dt d srgzlru fu-q-f 
"ITIDIT I derm lrdf}gr gder

rcqT<cF {{F6rB ziq fr0, qe.ar e1s .hl eH d or< ftnz{} eft z+ei€ra qz ftaru ffi oti aer
fth<l erd d srgeu afr EB qz ar-rztor znr Eqr uffLrrrr r E?rftu fifu<r<rarsfr +] ;lrar <1 6rnt B
fu d qTs 6l ggl oq i rige A-+? BfAil rziirilf, o1 enseq€E-dr d srgarr fis qano-a a-14ds,
r{rdIrEI B-qa uq erd sitz :ffi m1 sqztfr d :rgqrf,a d z+eft $d A fiu :rqfi e.Fflfa }} 6u
war 6{4r gFRaa oio} i

BfAil t rftilerd o)$ +ft gfd-ue, :rara fterft slrli derec ralt td"{Ez ,r" 8 rflf}ra fd orrta}
a fu ftnzfi flBqr e-r 3raI6IR i'r gz{Au BB<rznaf ffid oq' * 6rlt ao,-fliid {r" "ifq o} ud
sr*rnnflfi z) ziq-d 6t r



VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif' Patna - 801505

NOTICE INVITING TENDER:

single bid sealed offers are invited from VpMU from registered suppliers / manufacturers only for

supply of Raw Materials required for its Cattle Feed Plant located at CFF' jagdeo path on F'O'R'

Basis inclusive of p&F, Freight/ Transportation, Taxes and all other Charges during the production up

to 26.03.2022.

The details of specification of required cattle Feed raw materials are enclosed as ANNEX-ll

& the Qty / Requirement is listed in ANNEX-l'

Detailed tender documents can be downloaded from our website www'patnadairv'org till

the period 1,1,02.2022 till5.00 PM'

Filled in tender document duly signed & stamped by bidder may be submitted on or before

I1,.O2.2O22till 5.oo pm in a sealed cover super-scribed clearly with "oFFERS FOR SUPPLY OF

ue on 12.02.2022."aLthe below

address:

VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SNAGH LTD (PATNA DAIRY PROJECT)

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif'

Patna - 80 1505, Ph. no-0612 -2252542 I 2252553

Email - vpmu.Pur@gmail.com

The Sealed Bids / Offers will be opened on !2.02.2022(excluding Sunday & Holiday) at our

above office at 1-1,00 Hrs in presence of the suppliers who have offered rates or their

representatives who may choose to be present'

Bids received shall be evaluated as per the criteria prescribed in the tender document'

vpMU will not entertain any modification subsequent to opening of bids and bids not

conforming to tender conditions shall be liable to be rejected' Therefore' bidders are

advised to submit their bids complete in all respect as per the requirement of tender

document specifying their acceptance to all the clauses of Bid Evaluation criteria' General

terms and conditions and compliance to the schedule of supply etc'

Any corrigendum, updates etc. relating to this tender will be published only in our web site

and not in any other media including newspaper. Therefore, interested bidders may

regularly visit our website or contact the undersigned'



tena qrdfdgx gutr rtrreo' ?rF6rS drT ho, rrGTT
qtsr +dft{ur aq$, Eilf,r$erftE. rrdal

Erfrfi ffiTtq A frsqd ksrq sft{ eril

1. Eil+? 6a ora fr silqffiznat d aro sirz q& or sd-*i oh c's gad mo am-fr or
a-qn +ft ?iETa 6ur o)qto 6r udrcrlur E0 10.00 (cfl 6q&) qft B_fi6 ea qr sff*{
+1 .d qr,n ml arrr.r 6l- r s-frerd d afi oa gt, mr Unanq BqT qtrrfl 

r

2. ?ftifErd snqftloaisfr ErzT sqd Et iffi z] zra 26.a3.2022 no ara affi :lrz s+
:ntftra ziQrftrdera d :qerz :iz -o.l snlrr jl Eqfft-a fud?.ry orci-ofl d :rg?rn :qa
az qz zr-rryfr m1 sffi trrfr-irtnlt

3. qrffS' Fdt riFrftrdera d :qurz 3qr}-ffi a<] d B,gm ;rqA !rfl!- ez .B zl-rar alo
lldr& t I

4. {r q?J.sirarr zizie ro, q,6qr6{ (pmsrJ:il") u.i zr-+a a"ra (uia q-"ra) d s{Tqrz q{ q.gd
o-rai fron d:n slru ftrcil;Ta frfrffifl d Fu llqq r"rd (fia r"ra) aral 51-61

s. zlrflS 61 B.h+ a-r:r d so qfrerd z] tro A frp (z urrrT 6{A ara ftfurr<rar w fd-qrz
461 ftF-qT drQrilr l

5. au Bliremrii dt 3lrre "ffi, da ri"fterz"r zr*qr w s"d-a qmrfda rz zR rlar +r+r
frir,' srqal qffi d 6t"T rrzgd rr oi rlarft dtz qz aii"r oz itqr cTrLDn r apl or (rrft
q# dt o'I fdaw sq i gYq,r rz d Eefqr srar ariiu, prd fr gc rrcrfto <z .rr or
udrdrd fu-ql E) r EEt, 6ffi d zr+fr d.riB'6 ofto snqfrf.Edf + Bh str s+s ara
qrdrfad er d :iqr ara F+-q. drtrrTl

7. 3r{au;En - r fr sfrdfurd :r}Rra arx- o} od qro +1 sqd-€rdl uq {z{d <z d snqrz
qz qrdT on rr+-nr B r

I itry Ttzf"S, gaq g.crrro s5orfi ziq flo, qaar :rqi fiffiroru or qqhT 6$ gu
fb-{ft }fr zlq-a ffi<rar ebl fa-dl 6RUT ddru du+ slAffim.rfsfr t foqrz d sq?Td :lffira
lflrrT 6) u6 i sifiro snqffiooi A fr{ fraror uz rro.ar } r Bfdo i zFq qrrT ol frsrn
trmfrfura 3TTetT? rr{ B-qT GT zr+-ar } r

udi dtmtdril ' sY*t s1 rrd arldr Eil to%

uaz oHcrm , sri*t 61 rT-$ rrr+r 61 30%

elmifo, qE u.rr Effiaar i qftqfdrd ar,n .i trv rr rrga Bz;r t dI ?iu e)q aq-tcr 6r
frdr rr q{ uf,2 qT gd3 Bfd<r<r.irsrl +l sr<ifu oz r.r.nn }

e. :nxftffi anr sffi srEro i 6fl rqTilT tro% q srl€r6-.ra tr6 rfi dlc, Gil aft z6a fr,
.ffi etflTi afu-a D?rr qd fqd ddl A R"f faa-6 qz B*fu oiorr

16 5an1 Urrara erd d srg?Trt 75% vgxata }+fl fd-d rrE Errr-ft sTfu d to Ht d :r<z
+irfr-o zrerqa d s.ruro +t "irprft e)q zsz U-rrfla fra ffi6 qrfh d :qzia r]ar r d
aaft +jarcra zffira q'U 3{rflz zizjq ara Bqr qruun 

r

I r. znrfr zar Erwr q?I s{r6T" ?i"iT fr :reror rrd ar qqf}?rd fuqr otuan r gtrd sqzia qtw
urqufi oi rqa silta arq alor :tr :nqffi A Etr oe{ol?t 6}ilT r



I 2 rrjtilFd d afiTa g-6?{ra el ffi eft a}ft 6l ?td'a A fr! T{r#|Ji d1l^ 3qgffi 5q i t6
lBql airar arf?u I mt ql cr{rd ii"ria ii nm frEn 

'TA 
ilrT ol :nfrorz B-sT cT rr+ar } sT

squl--o .n.a)'8 A *al rft61" fu-qT qr zloar ? r

r s r{rfliltrit m1 sffi i} zrar{T Bqlfra zifirtnseFl q5T il-&11 d anq qrf,a fu-sl -ilQ"TT I

Butka znftrftr$erd ji aiaz G] 1d1-6ri fier-Bteit n qt E] 6d 6] fi{rfa fr ziq d qr{

qs srl€rfil{ gzBra d.-n ftF E_a sng.ftftFdf E)1 T{FdTftT t erftlim qe a-rna d q]< a-ra +)

.d-. -. .*-* t srero HTEi 6-T l*+q? ori or ftrfer GIRI ort gu gflch1- ?I+ar !-:. I
fr-altmlq;\ae6$5usrr<1-qaara+}5dre6]65?]cFilTBrgqi_m6TdtrN.I{dGil
,,- a srrsqa * .rF,ft-* q. d *., .fr6r{ q,-$ t ritiltrd }, o1 srqfiT ;t :n-Lftffi
ftrzff zqg1*."T d] 6ln # ; zrffi :lr-r trfl zlou A ?{E. d,.T 1}! o'} 3q1ffi C{"fq

stita strz :nqffi A ft! ileq Ehrl, **n o) :_dre A fa! ftd rrA qilfl t r s ftd
o1 tserfEd C" .rtar d 3q{id ziq ara srq} f}Mer6lz oT g{i-flrd qt ^gu 

srrfr'qa

HTd 6I Eqzt"T fu-el qtpilT derl 5fl zittq d ftF-{ft qT fl" q-J fraru afr fu-qt Eruilr I

.*Aqo ara o1 ftruzia o1 arara it6f-.t A r;rra i o-rp 6t qlurftl sil{t'd a-ra ot

{"td?T qtrsr qrd sr} qr Uildrd ior w zr+-ar B r

I a iz tffi ffi , zrq d ,rE .d erga)<a 'ts :ndro it BerfEa ffi fafir d zrailIid

; 3uzra efi ana all .fr-mT{ -il o, 
"fuffirnrz 

ctor r qR zrroft Berfft-a ffii d il(
.d-* o1 aTm1 ? C qa affi rya or r qfaerd gdrdr !_{& r s fid d f}u silq'd

elant aropanq z qftrerd'or g"f*'io ftdi .ro o1 trd"t qz 3{TscI a}arr s!-}-Ed sruET

d srftf}-m smFI d fffi qz aar i} ga 3f{fr<_4 afr airqrqddT EH I

rs.Ji-z :ffi ur ma :ffi d "ilE-a 
fr ?rs.:nqftffi d 

^cilftilfl 
aom stz ffi qz

?Trrr-ft srffi o{.r#-. gzBra rsm }l uilma efi( ii -I5q^41?1r-u{ 8d
."$b"f d "rar+a afir 6 6-< "ar*mo 

ft-qr oruflT srerot sad Eifud frEit z) a_qa

A.i *urn I ffi-o s.T i E?ro1 drlfr u,r{fi u5tr d a-reqfl 11 +ft qbf o'i zrffi r

r o zjq ft-aT 61d 61?q ardTg ftmft +ft qzarq ol :rrfrolz ori or srlerorz gzBra zrqar ? i

qffi d A-d ftD?ff aft aza or fuEr< 6ta 61 fr?rfa fr, MI qfl szr fi-Er< 6 3pzff E"'flfa

J g"E*fi ftRT& fr6d fri qz sm finq .5] 4t+zo d zra+r ?Br ulrETII ffi
Cg#'+nzatq aLqzet?rr sifdrB-qq, rsso d aaa o1 qnroftr asqz€ldi o1 orffi qaat

*-B frn-*} :r;q zelTa qz snslts-d +rrT c] ass-{erdl alq-i fr}o fr 6q 6t}r I asq-rerT ctrl

:nter r Erulq aiaa clan aan ffi q+ii arzt zfiorz dor r

r6iEr frtQro
tena qrefrga gaq sdlftE
zr66iff dq fro, qar



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT

l.Brokcrs shall indicate the name & adclress o1'the supplicr ol-rar,','marcrials anci this shall bc
accompanied with san-rple of materials. Brokeragc will be paid (zr Rs. 10"00 (l{upees rcn) only pcr M'I
or i% ofthc cost of1hc ordersd, supplicd quantity u,hichcvcr is less.

2 fhc rates quoted by concerncd supplicrs shall bc valicl at lcasr up to 2610312022 and rhcy will harc
1o supplv ll.re rr.ralcrial at thc qr"rotcd ratc as pcr ordcrcd spccification anrl as per thc dclivery schcdule
stipulatcd in thc pr-u'cl.rasc ordct'.

3.Parties may send frcc samples of the aboi,'c itcms as pcr our specification along-rvith thc oll-cr

4.Rates shall be quolcci on FOI{ cattlc lccd plant and ou gross rvcight basis as pcr cncloscd lbnrat lor
dilfcrcnt raw rnaterials. Iror Molasscs and \,'itarrins prcnrix. nct rvcight w'oLrld bc cunsrcicrcd.

5. Biddcr submitting thc ratc lbr lcss than 50q'i ol thc tcncJcrcd quantitv oi'ntatcrials shall not bc
cor.rsidered.

6.-fhe ncw tendcrers musl indicalc their (;S'f. PAN rcgistration nos. ir.r thc of}'cr. lailing which thc
olfcr olthe parly will bc sur.r.rr.r.rarily rc'jcctcd.;\pplicable tarcs (if anv)musl bc spccifrcalll, indicared
in thc offer cvcn if thc nct oflcrcd rate is tax paid All slalutor,v liability of 1axcs. dLrtics shall bc o1'thc
supplicrs and shall bc bontc by,rhcnr w,ithin thc ratc ol'l'crcd.

7.'l'he quantity rcquircd as mcntioncd in Annc.rurc I rnal,bc changcd bascd on arailabilitv o1'rau,
matcrials and its rate.

S.VPMLI at its sole discrclion may distribute thc order quantilv to morc than one supplier rvrthout
assigning anv rcason to any ofthe succcsstul biddcr during issuancc ofordcr erfter discussion riith
relevanl eligiblc suppliers. Thc splitting of thc lcndcr,' Pulchasc cluantity u,rll bc madc on tlrc
ibllou ing manncr:
L I bidder
I-2 biddcr

: 7091 ol thc ordcrcd quanrit),-

: 3t)",, ,1'tlru trrdcreti qurl)tit\

Horvcvcr. if thc L1 biddcr quoted thc rate for rcslricted quan1i11,, then VPMU n-ra1, distribute thc rcst
quantit)'to L2 or l-3 bidder bascd on Ll ralc.
9 Thc ercessi less quanlity up to I 109.t or marin.run'r one trucl< load ri,,hichcrcr is lcss shall bc
acccptable. But such relaxatiot't would hc unclcr lirll discrction olPurcltascr onlr,.

10.Our payrnent lcrnts shall bc 7-5(),, r,iithin tcn clays o1- rcccipt of ntaLcrials along u.,ith inroicc & on
phr"sical vcrillcatior.r and balancc 2-5(li) ou rcccipr oi'test rcport. All payrncni will bc rraclc liont
concerncd cattlc lccd plants.

I l. 'fhc rveighrncnt ol rr-ratcrial shall bc carried out at Cattle lccd plant or as arranscd br, rhe
Purchaser. Thc werght ollhc materials so rcceived will bc treated as flnal and binding to thc sLrpplicr.

12. Nlatcrial to bc suilabll,packcd to preveut damagcs or any pill-cragcs duling tlansit..l'l.rc goods
packcd in torn or unsound condition of bags nray bc rc'jectcd or lray fircc proportionatc dcduerion.

1i.'l-he rnatcrials 1o bc dclii'ercd slrictly as pcr prcscribcd specilication. In casc ol do,,iation. VPML'
rcscrvcs llll right eitl.rcr lo acccpl thc goods after in.rposing additional rcbare bcyond acccptablc
guidelincs in accordance 1o tl.re conscnt ol supplicr" or issuc dircclive to thc supplicr to lifl thc lc.jectcd
goods afier ir-rlimation eilhcr through lcttcr, mail or tclcphonic intimation too. ln carryinu itr-rl abovc
task oleithcr rcjcction or accc;ltir.tg thc conrmodity'r,l'ith additional rcbatc. thts shoulcl not dcrnancl any
clarifictition or erplanation lronr thc supplicr in subscquent periocl ancl thc dccision on abovc crercisc
adopted by VPML,'would bc flnai and bincling to thc supplicr ilcy'ond thc stipulatcd lilline timc lirrit
of l-5 davs f}om infbrn-ration to lill rhc materials. thc rc.jcctcd goocls ri,ould bc disposcd o1'as pcr
discrction o1'VPMU no colrespondcrtcc on sau-ie rvould bc cntcrlaincci. I'hc cost oldisposal n,ould bc
rccovered fiorn thc supplier account. Payrnents are hkcly to bc held Lrp if quality of thc rratcrial lound
to bc substandard.



I,1. i.atc dclivcry pcnaitl': vPMLj will havc lull discreriotr to rcceirc the itcm and honour the ordcr

bcyond thc schcciulc clatc of <1clivc11' sub'iect 1;;;; approval f'rom rhe Purchaser' In casc the n.raterial

is acccptccl aticr schedr-rlc datc. thc pcnait.v rvilltc imposeil ("1 l9'; olthe total suppl'v value fbr llrst l5

clays..rd 29i r-rp t,., :o i.i, .ticr thc duc iclivcrv datc 'l'hc i.tiu.r,u olitcr-n bcyond that'ecds furtl.rer'

approval lrom Purchascr onl.v'

l5 vpMl,t rcscrvcs thc right to pr.rrchase rhc tnaterials at thc risk cost and responsrbihty of the sr-rpplicr

in casc oi'norl,supplies or short supplics, All erpcnses including payment in risk purchasc shall be

adjusred against trr. sic.,.irv a.poiii o,. ,hull t. ,..out"d fiom rhc pending bills of the supplier'

eit..,'rotit'iy. it shall bc rccovcred from thcm through legal action also'

16 VPMU rcservcS thc Light to rcjcct any,or all the olfcrs r,vithclr.rt assignirrg any reason thcrcof. Irr thc

cvcrt ol any clispr-rtc beti'cen the Parties. froit-, tt . parties rnutually resolve such dispr-rtes' tail*rc ol

which, such drspute shall bc rcf'crred to o,.bitruio, to te appointed iri accordar.rce with the pro'isions ol

lndianArbitrationAct.lgg6.'fheArbitrationproccedingwillhal'etobcheldatPatnaorsuchother
place as dccided bv thc Arbitrator at his discrciion. l'he Jrdcri dccision of arbitrator shall be final and

ivi11 be acccptcd by both the partics'

Managing Director
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK

SAHAKARISANGH LTD

Accepted & Signed

Terms & Conditions



VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505

P h o n e - OGt2-2252553, 22525 42, 2251.622, F ax-225O325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

Unit: Cattle !'eed F-actorv" Jaqdeopath . I'}atna-800014.

2.

J.

Name & Address of the Tenderer

fidfrR"r.trdJ 6T ard E qdl)

Telephone / Mobile No.
(ttuozffi ao)

GST Registration no..

dr un8 d,rtarzrr z,w
4. PAN

ir-a ao

ANNEXURE I

SI,
No.

Name of the raw materials
6a sffifr tnl EIrfr

Supply Quantity
(in MT) for the
production up
to 26.03.2022
sffi a.ra. (io
aa)

Rate offered by the party for supply on FOR
basis to CF Plant (in Rupees per unit).
qql 3r6rt #a fr uu.si.srP. silqtr tg
qrff Am q.{d r{
Rate Per MT
(Rs.)

ET.@

GST rate
@

ffi.ur+.6 cs

F.O.R. Rate Per
unit (Rs.)
etisel€ q6smr

1 Rice Bran (Raw)
zrgn ola(srt-sT) 500

2 De-oiled Rice Bran (cont. TYPe)

i-d {trd zrer+ qra(Boqorz)
1 000

3 De-oiled Mustard Cake (cont.)

td ?trd r{?T} e-d1(Bouo-ru)
500

4 Mustard OllCake (zr,z?n sd) 250

R Maize (Yellow Hybrid VarietY)

a-mar(zio-r En-rq)

400

6 lodlzed Common Salt
an-*srga aa-o

60

7 D.O Soya Cake
(Yellow Flakes) Ad did ziqT
sc"i1(ltfl d-n)

8 Guar Korma 1a-orr airat)

o
Wheat Bran(iq znr u-orr)

10 Urea (z1F+r)

11 Calcite Powder (#a-srarc urssz) 60

12 Dried distilled grain soluble

(DDGS) (S.s1.fr.uu.)



st.
No.

Name of the raw materials
6-a Hrdrfr 6r ETrfl

Supply Quantity
(in MT) for the
production up
to 26.03.2022
sqffi areT (fr0
ed)

Rate offered by the party for supply on FOR
basis to CF Plant (in Rupees per unit),
qq] 3Trdr-{ ?ieiT fr EE.si.3TE. 3ngtr tg
qr$ er{l- qr{d ({
Rate Per MT
(Rs.)

EZ/CA

GST rate
@

fr.un.fi ez

F.O.R. Rate Per
unit (Rs.)
116+r$ q-{am{

IJ De-oiled Sunflower Cake
td rtrd rld-€S e-d

14 HDPE Bag un-laminated
uu.A.ft.g trr@aT atufts)

15 BOPP Bags (Super Sudha)-50k9
ff.ail.ft.ff. tlr (gq-{ grn)

80000

to Raab(Gur)?Td (E$) 200

17 Vitamin AD3 (ffi-a uS:)

18 Vrtamrn t (Iqerl-fi-4 g)

19 Mineral Mixture

Note:

(1)'Ihe supplier shor"rlcl quote rates F.O.R. at clestrnation. ('l'he rate should incluclc GST.
P&F, Freight/ trallsport, insutance etc dclivered at site).

3rrf,ff-cr-cif+l um.si.snz. ai,rq or <z *dr a]-rTr GqTd el ii ffi.wr fr , fr. uw
tq., de,qftl{aa, 5"eziltar 56q-rtr alilq q-{ qL+4ro" etdT ilfrU r

(2) The supplier may be asked to sr-rpply rnaterials as pcr scheclulc prol,iclecl. 'l'he 
orclerecl

quantity may vary dependir,g on available pack size and truck load.

snqffE c c urcazgfr d srgarz zrraon of enqff 6-{a 6} o6r Br zronr t r

TqErd; D-o :norr uq ezn- Cs .B 3{T€lrJ q{ 3xf{ o'i onr Drd A Erodl t r

(3) The bidder must ensurc that the specificatron olthe tendered rnaterials rnust be strictly
as per our specification and rebate structure provided in Anncxure-ll.

Bfu<rcm o) qa gffiua errar *d]T fu Bfd.dr fltrfr .6T ?+ftrfo-Sar4 6aTt
rifuftr$erd wi 3rgon-f,6- ii fr T{ra zn1 ar{ W ?iTa-dl A 3rg?{R +dT
qrilu 

r

Bicicler srgnature & Seal

Gfrflqrdr znT 6{drer{ us fraz)


